Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled data based on original data using

LM-79-08 Approved Method: Electrical and Photometric Measurements of Solid-State
Lighting Products

Test Report Prepared for
Cooper Lighting Solutions
(formerly Eaton)
Brand: METALUX
Report Number: P730953
Luminaire Tested: HBLED-LD5-36HE-N-UNV-L740

Issue Date: 11/13/2023
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P730953

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P23767)
INNOVATION CENTER

11/13/2023

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX

HBLED-LD5-36HE-N-UNV-L740

36000 LUMEN, HE HBLED WITH NARROW DISTRIBUTION

N/A

36491.0 lumens

N/A

173.8 lumens/watt
1.27/0.62/0.77

Rectangular (W 1.67' x L: 4' x H: 0)
Direct

210
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25 FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P730953

CATALOG NUMBER: HBLED-LD5-36HE-N-UNV-L740

Scaled Data Report

@cC

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot

0% Up

100% Dn

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

180°
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34,416 cd 160°
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25,812 cd
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FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P730953
CATALOG NUMBER: HBLED-LD5-36HE-N-UNV-L740

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50
RW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50
RCR
0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111
1 112 108 105 102 109 106 103 101 102
2 105 98 93 89 102 97 92 88 93
3 98 90 84 79 9% 88 83 78 86
4 92 82 76 70 9 81 75 70 79
5 8 76 69 64 84 75 68 63 73
6 81 70 63 58 79 70 63 58 68
7 76 66 58 54 75 65 58 53 63
8 72 61 54 49 71 61 54 49 59
9 68 57 51 46 67 57 50 46 56
10 65 54 47 43 64 53 47 43 53

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 45° 90°
0° 55433 55433 55433
5° 55136 54649 54625
10° 55102 52898 51042
15° 55024 49419 38846
20° 54896 40286 27962
25° 54756 31150 13774
30° 54514 22639 4467
35° 54385 10044 1149
40° 54100 4079 774
45° 53858 1145 824
50° 53439 812 915
55° 52669 965 391
60° 51369 1076 237
65° 49256 686 281
70° 45760 609 347
75° 40030 459 478
80° 29930 562 683
85° 14826 724 906

30

111
100
89
81
73
67
62
57
53
50
47

Scaled Data Report
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111
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30

106
96
87
79
72
66
61
57
53
49
46

10

106
95
84
76
68
62
57
53
49
46
43

20
10
50

102
95
87
81
75
70
65
61
57
54
51

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P730953
CATALOG NUMBER: HBLED-LD5-36HE-N-UNV-L740

Scaled Data Report

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 3186.1 8.7
10°-20° 7966.8 21.8
20°-30° 8629.3 23.6
30°-40° 6390.4 17.5
40°-50° 4602.7 12.6
50°-60° 2850.0 7.8
60°-70° 1752.7 4.8
70°-80° 923.9 2.5
80°-90° 189.1 0.5
90°-100° 0.0 0.0
100°-110° 0.0 0.0
110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 19782.2 54.2
0°-40° 26172.6 71.7
0°-60° 33625.2 92.1
0°-90° 36491.0 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 36491.0 100.0

0°

5
15°
25°
35°
45°
55°
65°
75°
85°
90°

@cC

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux

34332 34332 34332 34332 34332
34019 34145 33718 33743 33704 Hit#
32918 32154 29565 25142 23239 9292
30736 28154 17486 11000 7732 14162
27592 19452 5096 1199 583 17262
23587 10959 501 362 361 18191
18710 2257 343 310 139 16703
12893 238 180 114 74 12721
6417 56 74 96 77 6778
800 21 39 59 49 Hit#

0 0 0 0 0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P730953
CATALOG NUMBER: HBLED-LD5-36HE-N-UNV-L740

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°

42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°

72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
34332.4 343324 343324 343324 343324
34111.9 34329.2 34072.8 34263.9 34415.7
34018.8 34144.6 33718.3 33742.8 33703.6
33855.4 33826.1 33109.1 327955 32658.4
33608.9 33414.5 32264.8 31609.8 31132.9
33290.4 32856.0 31211.3 291289 27835.4
32918.0 32153.7 29565.0 25142.2 23239.4
32473.7 31390.9 26873.3 21072.1 19373.6
31949.5 30540.0 23446.8 17928.1 16273.7
31364.7 29504.5 20118.4 14900.1 12540.0
30736.0 28153.9 17485.5 10999.9 /731.7
30009.2 26417.7 15016.1 6479.1 3946.0
29240.0 24327.1 12143.1 34853 2396.0
28464.2 21957.3 85925 2177.1 1358.8
27592.1 194519 5095.7 1198.8 583.1
26682.2 17155.6  3011.7 545.6 374.0
25668.1 15056.9 1935.3 362.5 367.4
24688.2 13100.3 1089.4 357.6 364.2
23587.2 10959.0 501.4 362.5 360.9
224489 87394 325.0 365.8 365.8
212747  6248.9 3234 374.0 364.2
20035.0 3898.6 336.5 372.5 298.9
18710.5 2257.1 3429 310.3 138.9
17338.,5 1331.0 346.3 178.0 78.4
15907.7 736.5 333.2 132.3 73.5
14432.9 351.1 262.9 124.2 71.8
12892.7 238.5 179.6 114.3 73.5
11293.9 184.5 142.0 107.8 75.1
9693.3 137.1 129.1 107.8 73.5
8066.6 93.1 107.8 109.4 73.5
6416.9 55.6 73.5 96.4 76.7
4782.1 34.2 57.1 99.6 93.1
3219.0 29.4 60.4 93.1 73.5
1889.7 26.2 58.9 71.8 58.9
800.3 213 39.1 58.9 48.9
150.2 18.0 311 47.3 42.5
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

@cC

OOPER

Lighting Solutions
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 00 CO O P = R

Lighting Solutions

Report Generated By 670246072 / DESKTOP-MV3FILC
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 00 CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

———0°-180° — — -45°225°  ------- 90°-270°
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
1121 Highway 74 South
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report
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(END OF REPORT)
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